Maine law.
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CHAP. 182 

Stocking of 
Lel'lllOnd's and 
Alford's ponds 
with sulmon, 
authorized. 

Penalty for tak· 
ing sHImon 
from sniel ponds. 

Taking fish li'om 
Greut'Vatchic 
Pond, pl'ohib. 
!ted. 

Penalty fOl' yio· 
lation oftllis act, 

PROTECT:::ON OF FISH. 

An Act relating to Fish in Lermond's and Alford's Ponels. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SEOT. 1. The fish commissioncrs are hereby authorized to 
stock Lermond's and Alford's ponds in the county of Knox, 
with land-locked salmon. 

SEOT. 2. All persons are herehy prohibited from taking 
any land-locked salmon or trout from eithcr of·said ponds 
for th~ term of five years, under a penalty of five dollars for 
each salmon taken from said ponds, to be recovered by com­
plaint, one-half to the use of the prosecutor, and one-half to 
the use of' the county of Knox. 

SEOT. 3. This act slrall take effect when approved. 

ApproYe,\ Murch 3, 1887, 

An Act to prohihit the taking of fish from Great Watchic Pond, 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT. 1. All persons are prohibited from taking fish of 
any kind from Great vYatchic pond or any of its tributaries 
in the town of Standish, county of Cllmberland, from the 
first day of Deceniber to the first day of June of each year. 

SEOT. 2. Any person violating the provisions of this act 
shall be liable to a fine of five dollars for each fish so taken, 
to be recovered before any trial .i llstice in said county, onc­
half to the complainant and one-half to the county of Cum­
berland. 

SEOT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Murch 3, 1887. 


